

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

07/06/2004 01 FC:8021

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450									
			Attorney Docket No. 120176						
		6.28 W Please record the attached original	ginal document or copy thereof.						
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: 1. Peter ALLFORD 2. Gary OLDS	A. Name and address of receiving party: ROLLS-ROYCE PLC 65 BUCKINGHAM GATE, LONDON, SW1E 6AT ENGLAND						
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	\boxtimes	Assignment							
		Security Agreement							
		Other							
	В.	Execution Date: 1. May 19, 2004; 2. May 26 2004							
4.	A.	This document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No.(s)	lication. B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No								
	C. Title of Application: <u>INLET GUIDE VANE</u>								
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>155536</u>)						
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
		·							
9.	To t	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
		es A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	Date: <u>June 28, 2004</u>						
Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 WELLER 00000213 10876571 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									

PATENT REEL: 015526 FRAME: 0863

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) PETER ALLFORD (2) GARY OLDS (3)		(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2) GARY OLDS		(6)			
	Name(s) of	(3)		(7)			
	Inventor(s)	(4) In consideration of the		(8)(8)	and valuable considerations		
		paid to each of the undersign	e sum of one dollar	(\$1.00) and other good	hereby does assign transfer		
		and set over to	ed, the undersigned t	agree(s) to assign, and	nereby does assign, number		
(0)	Insert Name	and set over to					
(9)	of Assignee	(9) ROLLS-ROYCE plc					
(10)	Insert Address	(*) <u>Rozzo No 702 p.c.</u>					
(10)	of Assignee	(10) 65 BUCKINGHAM GATE, LONDON, SW1E 6AT, ENGLAND					
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the U territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for						
	Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as						
(11)	Insert Identification,						
(/	such as Title, Case	(11) <u>INLET GUIDE VANE</u>					
1	Number or Foreign	(Case No) for which the undersigned has(have) executed an application for patent in the United States of					
	Application Number	(Case No		_)			
		America					
(12)	Insert Date of						
	Signing of	(12) on					
	Application	(13) US application Serial Nu					
(13)	Alternative						
	Identification for	filed Jun	. 20) 0	n (r			
	filed applications	filed	/ La, 200	7			
United Assign that he	to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned he I States resulting from same of the entire interest, as has (they have) not executed. 6) The undersigned he	ree(s) to perform all affirmative reby authorize(s) and request(s) id application or any division of and hereby covenants that he has ated, and will not execute, any agreeby grant(s) the firm of OLIFI essary or desirable in order to contact.	the Commissioner of divisions or conting (they have) full riggreements in conflict F AND BERRIDGE	of Patents to issue any a nuing applications ther ht to convey the entire herewith. If the power to insert or	and all Letters Patents of the eof to the said Assignee, as interest herein assigned, and this assignment any furthe		
	In witness whereof eve	cuted by the undersigned on the	date(s) opposite the	undersigned name(s).			
	III WILLIESS WHEICOI, CAC	cuted by the undersigned on the	auto (b) opposite				
	2		Dr.	A selen 1			
Date	19' May, 2004	_ Name of Inventor (P Allford)	- Ille	majori	(SEAL		
				•			
	1/1/M 2004	Name of Inventor (G Olds)	Car. 01	ds	CEAL		
Date_	26 th 110g Z	Name of Inventor (G Olds)	D-31 4 - 1	· .	(SEAL		
	This assignment should	preferably be signed before: (a) re at least two witnesses who also	a Notary Public if w	vithin the USA (b) a US	Consul if outside the USA.		
	IA M. Jani			RAA			
Date _	17 1ay 2004	_ Witness for P Allford	Common	· BUU.			
			/)			
Date	21. mad. 00	Witness for P Allford	8'un				
Date_			<u> </u>	`			
			2 1 3.01.	airiA			
Date	26 May 04	Witness for G Olds Witness for G Olds	P mm		,		
	3		0	_			
Dat-	26 Man 04	Witness for G Olds	Samuel "	mm			
Date_	20 / 10-5	withese for O Ords	Name of the same o				

RECORDED: 06/28/2004

PATENT REEL: 015526 FRAME: 0864